

Ram Prasad vs. Yash Pal and another

Cr. Revision No.82 of 2026

13.03.2026 Present Mr. Amrit, proxy counsel, for the petitioner.
Ms. Ambika Thakur, Proxy counsel vice Mr. Abhimanyu Rathor, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent-State.

Cr. Revision No.82 of 2026

Ms. Ambika Thakur, learned proxy counsel vice Mr. Abhimanyu Rathor, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent. She prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file Power of Attorney. In the meanwhile, record of learned Court below be called for.

List on 22.04.2026.

Cr.MP No.447 of 2026

As per report of the Registry, 30% of the compensation amount stands deposited with the learned trial Court in terms of order dated 03.02.2026 and as such, interim order dated 03.02.2026 is made absolute. The application stands disposed of.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

March 13, 2026
(shankar)